     MWOCP68-3600-D-RM_A03.D01   Page 1 of 9
       MWOCP68-3600-D-RM
68mm 1U 3600W Front End Power Supply Module
 PRODUCT OVERVIEW
MWOCP68-3600-D-RM is a highly efficient 80PLUS® Titanium certified 3,600-Watt
power factor corrected front-end power module that provides a 54.5Vdc main and a
12Vdc standby output. Active Current Sharing capability enables operation of multiple

W/in3 power density make this series ideal for deployment in OCP open rack architecture
or stand-alone applications requiring high reliability and maximum uptime.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number
Output power @ highline
(180-300Vac & 192-400Vdc)
Main
Output
Standby
Output
Airflow
MWOCP68-3600-D-RM 3600W 54.5Vdc 12.0Vdc
Front to
Back
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min Typ. Max Units
Input Voltage Operating Range
AC Voltage 180 230/277 305 Vac
AC Line Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
DC Voltage 192 240/380 400 Vdc
Turn-on Voltage
AC (Ramp-up) 179 182 185 Vac
DC (Ramp-up) 182 186 190 Vdc
Turn-off Voltage
AC (Ramp-down) 168 171 174 Vac
DC (Ramp-down) 172 176 180 Vdc
Maximum Input Current
Vin; 180Vac; 3600W   23.5 Arms
Vin; 180Vdc; 3600W   23.0 Adc
Inrush Current Cold Start; <200ms   50 Apk
Power Factor1 230 Vac; FL  0.99  W/VA
Efficiency (Excluding Fan Load)
230Vac; 10% FL 90 92.5
%
230Vac; 20% FL 94 94.5
230Vac; 50% FL 96 96.2
230Vac; 100% FL 91 94.5
1The power Factor at 20% loading requires to be >0.95 (W/VA) to meet 80 Plus® limits
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Output Parameter Conditions Min Nom Max Units
54.5V
Main
Nominal output voltage   54.5
Vdc Output set point accuracy
230VAC, 50% load,
Ta=25℃
54.23 54.5 54.77
Line and load regulation  52.87  56.14
Ripple voltage & noise1 20MHz bandwidth   500 mVpp
Output current
Across AC & HVDC
input ranges
0  66 A
Load capacitance  0  10,000 uF
12VSB
Nominal output voltage   12.0
Vdc Output set point accuracy 50% load, Ta=25℃ 11.94  12.06
Line and load regulation  11.64  12.36
Ripple voltage & noise1 20MHz bandwidth   240 mVpp
Output current  0  2.5 A
Load capacitance  100  3,100 uF
1 Ripple and noise measured with a parallel combination of 0.1uF ceramic and 10uF low ESR capacitors on the power module
respective output. A short coaxial cable connected directly to the input of a scope is required.
FEATURES:
◼ 80 Plus® Titanium Certified
◼ Black-Box data-logging feature
◼ HVAC / HVDC input operation (180-
305Vac, 192-400Vdc)
◼ 54.5Vdc 66A main output
◼ 12V 2.5A standby output
◼ Nominal Dimensions:
o 68.0mm (W) x 490.0mm (L) x